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APPENDIX ONE – May 2013  
 

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES 
(other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis) 
 

Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Other Total 
       
Corporate 
Scrutiny 
 

5 
(4.97) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

0 
(0.10) 

8 

Health and 
Wellbeing 
Scrutiny 
 

5 
(5.60) 

2 
(1.76) 

1 
(1.10) 

1 
(0.39) 

0 
(0.10) 

9 

Community 
Safety Scrutiny 
 

5 
(4.97) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

0 
(0.10) 

8 

Audit and 
Governance 
Committee 
 

6 
(6.22) 

2 
(1.95) 

1 
(1.22) 

1 
(0.49) 

0 
(0.12) 

10 

Constitution 
 

9 
(8.7) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

0 
(0.17) 

14 

Strategic 
Planning Board 
 

9 
(8.7) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

0 
(0.17) 

14 

Northern 
Planning 
Committee 
 

9 
(9.33) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.18) 

15 

Southern 
Planning 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.33) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.18) 

15 

Public Rights of 
Way 
 

4 
(4.35) 

1 
(1.37) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

1 
(0.34) 

0 
(0.09) 

7 

Licensing 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.33) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.18) 

15 

Staffing 
 
 

4 
(4.35) 

2 
(1.37) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

0 
(0.09) 

7 

Lay Members 
Appointments 
 

4 
(4.35) 

2 
(1.37) 

0 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

1 
(0.09) 

7 

Local Authority 
School Governor 
Appointments 
Panel 
 
 

5 
(4.97) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

0 
0.(10) 

8 
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Civic Sub 
Committee 

5 
(4.97) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

0 
0.(10) 

8 

Community 
Governance 
Review Sub 
Committee 
 

4 
(3.73) 

1 
(1.17) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.29) 

0 
(0.08) 

6 

Polling 
Arrangements 
Review Sub 
Committee 
 

4 
(3.73) 

0 
(1.17) 

0 
 (0.73) 

1 
(0.29) 

1 
(0.08) 

6 

Outside 
Organisations 
Sub Committee 
 

3 
(3.73) 

1 
(1.17) 

1 
(0.73) 

1 
(0.29) 

0 
(0.08) 

6 

Total Places 
(Actual as art 
present) 
 
Proportional 
Entitlement 
 
Difference 

101 
 
 
 
101 
(62.19%) 
 
0 

32 
 
 
 
32 
(19.51%) 
 
0 

20 
 
 
 
20 
(12.2%) 
 
0 

8 
 
 
 
8 
(4.88%) 
 
0 

2 
 
 
 
2 
(1.22%) 
  
0               

163 
 
 
 
100% 

 

NB: 
  

The table above shows the allocation of places as at May 2013 following consultation with 
the political groups.  
 
These revised Political Proportionalities are based on the decisions made by Council to 
ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees allocated to each Political 
Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full Council having regard to 
recommendations made by the Group Whips. 
 
The ‘others column’ shows the proportion of seats which relate to the one Member of the 
Council who does not belong to a group. There is no entitlement to any committee places 
for Members who do not belong to a political group. 
 
The proportionality rules do not apply to the Cabinet, or the Appeals Sub Committee, the 
Licensing Sub Committees, the Local Service Delivery Committee, or to the four 
panels/sub committees connected with the Councils new standards arrangements, which 
are drawn from a combination of Members of the Audit and Governance Committee, an 
additional panel of 5 members nominated by the groups and the four independent 
persons. These bodies are also excluded from the proportionality calculations. Appeals 
Sub Committee, Licensing Sub Committee Panel and the Local Service Delivery 
Committee as follows 
 
Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Total 
Appeals Sub Committee 
(5 Members are drawn 
from a Panel of 10) 

3 
(6) 

1 
(2) 

1 
(2) 

0 5 

General Licensing Sub To be appointed by Committee 5 
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Committees 
Licensing Sub 
Committee 

To be appointed by Committee 3 

Local Service Delivery 
Committee Macclesfield 

Those Members who represent the 
unparished areas of Macclesfield 

12 

 


