APPENDIX ONE - May 2013

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES (other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis)

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Other	Total
Corporate Scrutiny	5 (4.97)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	0 (0.10)	8
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny	5 (5.60)	2 (1.76)	1 (1.10)	1 (0.39)	0 (0.10)	9
Community Safety Scrutiny	5 (4.97)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	0 (0.10)	8
Audit and Governance Committee	6 (6.22)	2 (1.95)	1 (1.22)	1 (0.49)	0 (0.12)	10
Constitution	9 (8.7)	2 (2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	0 (0.17)	14
Strategic Planning Board	9 (8.7)	(2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	0 (0.17)	14
Northern Planning Committee	9 (9.33)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.18)	15
Southern Planning Committee	10 (9.33)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)	0 (0.18)	15
Public Rights of Way	4 (4.35)	1 (1.37)	1 (0.85)	1 (0.34)	0 (0.09)	7
Licensing Committee	10 (9.33)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)	0 (0.18)	15
Staffing	4 (4.35)	2 (1.37)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	0 (0.09)	7
Lay Members Appointments	4 (4.35)	2 (1.37)	0 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	1 (0.09)	7
Local Authority School Governor Appointments Panel	5 (4.97)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	0 0.(10)	8

Civic Sub Committee	5 (4.97)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	0 0.(10)	8
Community Governance Review Sub Committee	4 (3.73)	1 (1.17)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.29)	0 (0.08)	6
Polling Arrangements Review Sub Committee	4 (3.73)	0 (1.17)	0 (0.73)	1 (0.29)	1 (0.08)	6
Outside Organisations Sub Committee	3 (3.73)	1 (1.17)	1 (0.73)	1 (0.29)	0 (0.08)	6
Total Places (Actual as art present)	101	32	20	8	2	163
Proportional Entitlement	101 (62.19%)	32 (19.51%)	20 (12.2%)	8 (4.88%)	2 (1.22%)	100%
Difference	0	0	0	0	0	

NB:

The table above shows the allocation of places as at May 2013 following consultation with the political groups.

These revised Political Proportionalities are based on the decisions made by Council to ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees allocated to each Political Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full Council having regard to recommendations made by the Group Whips.

The 'others column' shows the proportion of seats which relate to the one Member of the Council who does not belong to a group. There is no entitlement to any committee places for Members who do not belong to a political group.

The proportionality rules do not apply to the Cabinet, or the Appeals Sub Committee, the Licensing Sub Committees, the Local Service Delivery Committee, or to the four panels/sub committees connected with the Councils new standards arrangements, which are drawn from a combination of Members of the Audit and Governance Committee, an additional panel of 5 members nominated by the groups and the four independent persons. These bodies are also excluded from the proportionality calculations. Appeals Sub Committee, Licensing Sub Committee Panel and the Local Service Delivery Committee as follows

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Total
Appeals Sub Committee (5 Members are drawn from a Panel of 10)	3 (6)	1 (2)	1 (2)	0	5
General Licensing Sub	To be appointed by Committee			5	

Committees		
Licensing Sub	To be appointed by Committee	3
Committee		
Local Service Delivery	Those Members who represent the	12
Committee Macclesfield	unparished areas of Macclesfield	